
 
No. 18A-_____ 

 
IN THE 

SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES 
________________________ 

 
In re WALTER ENERGY, INC., et al. 

 
UNITED MINE WORKERS OF AMERICA COMBINED BENEFIT FUND and 

UNITED MINE WORKERS OF AMERICA 1992 BENEFIT PLAN, 
 

     Applicants, 
v. 
 

ANDRE M. TOFFEL, as Chapter 7 Trustee for WALTER ENERGY, INC., 
STEERING COMMITTEE OF FIRST LIEN HOLDERS, WARRIOR MET COAL, 

INC. 
 

     Respondents. 
_________________________ 

 
PROOF OF SERVICE 

_________________________ 
 

I, Bryan Killian, counsel for Applicants United Mine Workers of America 

Combine Benefit Fund and United Mine Workers of America 1992 Benefit Plan and 

a member of the Bar of this Court, certify that on this 14th day of March, 2019, I 

caused a copy of the Application for Extension of Time to File a Petition for a Writ of 

Certiorari in the above-captioned case to be served by U.S. First Class Mail on the 

following: 

BRADLEY ARANT BOULT CUMMINGS, LLP 
Scott B. Smith 
200 Clinton Avenue West, Suite 900 
Huntsville, AL 35801 
ssmith@babc.com 
 
James B. Bailey 
John D. Watson, II 

AKIN GUMP STRAUSS HAUER & FELD LLP 
Maurice L. Brimmage, Jr. 
1700 Pacific Avenue, Suite 4100 
Dallas, TX 75201 
mbrigmmage@akingump.com 
 
Lisa G. Beckerman 
Ira S. Dizengoff 
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Jay R. Bender 
Cathleen Curran Moore 
1819 Fifth Avenue North 
Birmingham, AL 35203 
jbailey@bradley.com 
jwatson@bradley.com 
jbender@bradley.com 
ccmoore@bradley.com 
 
PAUL, WEISS, RIFKIND, WHARTON & 

GARRISON LLP 
Robert N. Kravtiz 
Kelley A. Cornish 
Diane Meyers 
Michael S. Rudnick 
Stephen Shimshak 
Claudia R. Tobler 
Ann K. Young 
1285 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, NY 10019 
rkravitz@paulweiss.com 
kcornish@paulweiss.com 
dmeyers@paulweiss.com 
mrudnick@paulweiss.com 
sshimshak@paulweiss.com 
ctobler@paulweiss.com 
 
MAYNARD COOPER & GALE, PC 
Jayna Partain Lamar 
Robert K. Ozols 
1901 6th Ave N Ste 2400 
Birmingham, AL 35203 
jlamar@maynardcooper.com 
 
Counsel for Appellee Andre M. Toffel 
 

One Bryant Park 
New York, NY 10036 
lbeckerman@akingump.com 
idizengoff@akimgump.com 
 
James R. Savin 
1333 New Hampshire Avenue NW 
Washington, DC 20036 
jsavin@akingump.com 
 
BURR & FORMAN LLP 
Michael Leo Hall 
D. Christopher Carson 
420 North 20th Street, Suite 3400 
Birmingham, AL 35203 
mhall@burr.com 
ccarson@burr.com 
 
Forrest Latta 
11 North Water Street, Suite 2200 
Mobile, AL 36602 
forrest.latta@burr.com 
 
Counsel for Appellees Steering 
Committee of First Lien Holders & 
Warrior Met Coal, Inc. 

I further certify that all parties required to be served have been served. 

Dated: March 14, 2019 
 

By: 

Respectfully submitted, 
 
/s/ Bryan Killian____________ 
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 Bryan Killian 
     Counsel of Record 
MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP 
1111 Pennsylvania Avenue NW 
Washington, DC  20004 
(202) 739-3000 
bryan.killian@morganlewis.com 
 

 Counsel for Applicant 

 


